Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

For the years ended August 31, 2015 and August 31, 2014

57

The Company completed its annual impairment tests for goodwill and concluded that there was no
impairment. For impairment test purposes, the carrying value of goodwill has been allocated as follows:

AUG 31, 2015 AUG 31, 2014

Coughlin & Associates Ltd. (Note 4) $� 25,930,637 $  -

Hamilton & Partners Ltd. 11,600,184 11,600,184

Bencom Financial Services Group Inc. 3,913,752 3,913,752

Other 14,624,045 14,624,045

$�56,068,618 $ 30,137,981

The key assumptions used to calculate the value in use are those regarding discount rates, growth rates
and expected changes in margins. The values of these assumptions reflect past experience.

The weighted average cost of capital was determined to be in the range of 13.2% to 14.6%
(August 31, 2014 ‑ 19.8% to 21.8%) and is based on a risk‑free rate, an equity risk premium adjusted for
betas of comparable publicly‑traded companies, an unsystematic risk premium, an after‑tax cost of debt
based on Company’s financing arrangements and the capital structure of the Company.

Cash flow projections have been discounted using rates of return derived from Company’s after‑tax
weighted average cost of capital considering specific risks relating to each CGU. At August 31, 2015,
the after‑tax discount rates used in the recoverable amount calculations ranged from 13.2% to 14.6%
(August 31, 2014 ‑ 19.8% to 21.8%). The pre‑tax discount rates ranged from 17.2% to 19.0%
(August 31, 2014 ‑ 24.5% to 27.0%).

The Company included five years of cash flows in its discounted cash flow model. The cash flow forecasts
were extrapolated beyond the five year period using estimated long term growth rate of 2.0%
(August 31, 2014 ‑ 2.0%).

8.	 TRADE PAYABLES, ACCRUED AND OTHER LIABILITIES:
The Company has the following trade payables, accrued and other liabilities:

AUG 31, 2015 AUG 31, 2014

Trade payables and other liabilities $� 4,954,935 $� 3,687,611

Contingent acquisition consideration 1,183,319 1,064,229

Post‑retirement benefits and other liabilities 491,326 42,869

6,629,580 4,794,709

Less current portion of trade payables, accrued and other liabilities 4,962,924 3,700,928

Total non‑current accrued and other liabilities $�1,666,656 $�1,093,781

PEOPLE CORPORATION
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

For the years ended August 31, 2015 and August 31, 2014

58

Amounts recognized as contingent acquisition consideration at August 31, 2015 represent the estimated
undiscounted fair value of $1,308,793 (2014 ‑ $1,308,793) for potential additional future consideration
related to the acquisition of Hamilton + Partners group of companies (“H+P”) on July 9, 2013. The
estimate of additional future consideration is based on achieving financial targets for H+P and may be
payable at 36, 48 and 60 months subsequent to the acquisition. The liability recognized in connection
with the contingent consideration has been determined based on a pre‑determined formula defined in